HB 3592-4 (LC 715) 3/20/25 (CPA/ps)

Requested by Senator WOODS

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3592

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, after "established" insert "within the 2 Department of Justice".

On page 4, line 16, delete "State Chief Information Officer" and insert
"Attorney General".

5 In line 23, delete "Oregon Department of Administrative Services" and 6 insert "Department of Justice".

In line 29, delete "Chief Artificial Intelligence Officer" and insert "Department of Justice".

9 In line 30, delete "Chief Artificial" and insert "department".

10 In line 31, delete "Intelligence Officer".

11